

N

SLP(Crl.)No. 376 OF 2001

.PL75

ITEM No.27

Court No. 9

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 376/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2000 in CRLR. 79/99
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

LOK NATH SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN LAL & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Office reported that the respondent Nos.2 and 3, namely, Jammu Development Authority and State of Jammu and Kashmir have not yet filed their counter affidavits in spite of directions. Learned advocate appearing for respondent Nos.2 and 3 above named submits that as a matter of fact he has been writing letters with no response from the respondents. As a last chance, counter affidavits be filed within two weeks. In default, however, the Chairman, Jammu Development Authority and the Chief Secretary, State of Jammu & Kashmir to appear before this Court personally so as to explain the stand of these two respondents in the matter in issue. Let this matter appear four weeks hence.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar